			E COLLUNA COLO
118648:11811	1974 ECHI 1197	######################################	ERVOT TIELLE

10-11-2001

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent & Trademark Office

10-01-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Flopt Dt #76

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks. Frease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY ///0//	FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION			
·	Address: 660 Hembree Parkway, Suite 106			
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	City Roswell State Georgia Zip Code:30076 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 14, 2000	Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4(a). Trademark Application No.(s): 4(b). Trademark Registration No. 838,249 Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameCheryl L. Huseman, Esq	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1			
Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document				
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an I certify that the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an I certify that the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an I certify that the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an I certify that the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an I certified Service as first class mail in an I certified Service as first class mail in an I certified Service as first class mail in an I certified Service as first class mail in an I certified Service as first class mail in an I certified Service as first class mail in an I certified Service as first class mail in an I certified Service as first class mail in an I certified Service as first class mail in an I certified Service as first class mail in an I certified Service as first class mail in an I certified Service as first class mail in an I certified Service as first class mail in an I certified Service as first class mail in an I certified Service as first class mail in a				
Cheryl L. Huseman, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Chuyl J. Ausern Date Signature Date			
Attorney Docket No: 08852-8100 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4 cet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231			
/10/2001 LMUELLER 00000135 038249				

ATLLIB02# 53519.2

01 FC:481

TRADEMARK REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0148 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the state of Delaware, with an office and place of business at 201 Tabor Road, Morris

Plains, New Jersey 07950, is the owner of the trademark Ponstel with Registration Numbers

838249 and 25773 (the "Trademark"), and

WHEREAS, FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized

and existing under the laws of Delaware, with an office and place of business at 660 Hembree

Parkway, Suite 106, Roswell, Georgia 30076, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated

April 10, 2000 among said parties, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to

the Trademark, including the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY hereby assigns to said FIRST HORIZON

PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION all rights, title and interest in the Trademark and the

goodwill associated therewith.

WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY

Name: Belinda I. Berman

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: April 14, 2000

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/01/2001 REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0149